MPU-500USeries
Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range Universal 90 264 VAC
Input Frequency 47 63 Hz
Input Current, Full Load 90 VAC 5 A
Inrush Current, Cold Start 110 VAC 35 A220 VAC 70
Leakage Current 240 VAC 3.5 mA

Output Voltage (VDC) Output
Current
With 30 CFM
(Max A)
Max.
Output
Power
(W)
Ripple
& Noise
(% p-p)
Effi ciency
(%)PreSet Range
MPU-500S-03YZ 3.3 VDC 2.0 - 3.3 80.00 264 ±1% 75%
MPU-500S-05YZ 5 VDC 5.0 - 6.0 80.00 400 ±1% 80%
MPU-500S-12YZ 12 VDC 12.0 - 15.0 41.67 500 ±1% 80%
MPU-500S-18YZ 18 VDC 16.0 - 21.0 31.25 500 ±1% 80%
MPU-500S-24YZ 24 VDC 22.0 - 30.0 27.73 500 ±1% 80%
MPU-500S-36YZ 36 VDC 31.0 - 47.0 16.13 500 ±1% 80%
MPU-500S-48YZ 48 VDC 48.0 - 56.0 10.42 500 ±1% 80%
Notes:
1. Output regulation includes line & load.
2.  Ripple & noise is measured from 10 Hz to 20 MHz. Connection to the unit is made
with a 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor & a 22 µF electrolytic capacitor connected in